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BULLETIN No. 28 
Studies in New Zealand Foraminifera. By PAUL VELLA. 
Price: Paper cover, $1.75; quarter-cloth, $2.20. 

BULLETIN No. 29 
Cretacious Tertiary of New Zealand. By D. F. SQUIRES. 
Price: Paper cover, $2.50; quarter-cloth, $3. 

BULLETIN No. 31 
The Fossil Decapod Crustacea of New Zealand and the 
Evolution of the Order Decapoda. By M. F. GLAESSNER. 
Price: Paper cover, $1.65; quarter-cloth, $2. 

BULLETIN No. 33 
Early Tertiary Mollusca from Otaio Gorge, South Canter
bury. By J. MARWICK. Price: Paper cover, 80c; quarter
cloth, $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 35 
Permian Brachiopods of New Zealand. Price: Paper cover, 
$6.50; quarter-cloth, $7. 

BULLETIN No. 36 
Jurassic and Cretaceous Belemnites of New Zealand. Price: 
$6. 

BULLETIN No. 37 
Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and Echinodermata. Price: 
$2.75. 

BULLETIN No. 38 
Utility of Haeuslerella Parr (Foraminifera) in New Zealand. 
Price: $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 39 
Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa District, Hawke's Bay. 
Price: $3. 

BULLETIN No. 40 
A Descriptive Index of Genera of Fossil Dinophyceae and 
Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, $2.25; quarter-cloth, $2.65. 

BULLETIN No. 41 
The Permian Bivalve Genera Myonia Megadesmus, Vacu
nella and their Allies and their Occurrences in New Zealand. 
1969. By J. B. WATERHOUSE. 141 pages. Illustrated. Price $5. 

BULLETIN No. 42 
New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic Foraminifera 1971. By 
D. GRAHAM JENKINS. 277 pages. Price $11. 

BULLETIN No. 44 
New Zealand Turritellidae rel~ted to Zeacolpas Finlay 
(Gastropoda). By J. MARWICK. 86 pages. Price $2.50. 

DOl\UNION MUSEUM PUBLICATIONS 
Dominion Museum Monographs, by ELSDON BEST, the well

known authority on Maori life, institutions, and customs. 
No. 2-SPIRITUAL AND MENTAL CONCEPTS OF 

THE MAORI. Price 35c. 
No.3-ASTRONOMICAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE 

MAORI. Price 60c. 
No.4-THE MAORI DIVISION OF TIME. Price 40c. 
No.5-POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. Price 40c. 
No.6-THE MAORI SCHOOL OF LEARNING. Price 

40c. 
No. 7A-SUPPLEMENT TO A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF 

PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS 
M.A. Price 8c. ' 

No.8-MAORI HOUSES AND FOOD STORES. By 
W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $1.80. 

No. 9-CARVED MAORI HOUSES OF WESTERN 
AND NORTHERN AREAS OF NEW ZEALAND. 
By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price $5. 

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. D. McKINNON 
Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by 

M. B. GRAINGER ...... .... ..... ...... .. .. .. 
The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITII and 

CARR ...... ...... ...... ..... ...... . .... . 
Table of Cyl!nder Volumes, by R. G. CoLLETr. Full-cloth 
Forest Fungi, by MARGARET E. LANCASTER ...... . .... 
The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955 

Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of Ne~ 
Zealand, by S. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and 
P. J. McKELVEY ..... . 

0.05 

0.58 

0.68 
1.00 
0.95 

1.75 

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS 
New Zealand Board of Science and Art 

Bulletin No. I-NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with 
Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. 
RAND and W. O. R. GILLlNG, National Research Scholars, 
Education Department. Price 20c. 

Bulletin No.2-HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO
MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEO. M. 
THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. 

Manual NO.7-BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND 
GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late 
DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, $1.70. 

STATISTICS Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

Agricultural Statistics 1969-70 1.35 
Balance of Payments 1970-71 0.60 
Census of Libraries 1%9 0.85 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part I) 0.80 
Education Statistics 1971 (Part II) 0.80 
New Zealand Exports 1970-71 3.00 
Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972 ...... 1.50 
Insurance Statistics 1970-71 0.60 
Local Authority Statistics 1970-71 .......... ...... 1.85 
Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics 

on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, 
$6 per calendar year, post free 0.60 

1.35 
1.60 
1.60 
1.10 
0.85 

Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969-70 
Prices, Wages, and Labour 1971 
Statistics of Justice 1970-71 
Transport Statistics 1971 
Vital Statistics 1970 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. III 
Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIII 
Vol. IXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966 

Increase and Location of Population 
Ages and Marital Status . 
Religious Professions 
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes 
Education and Birthplace 
Race 
Maori Population and Dwellings . 
Dwellings 
Households 
New Zealand People 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Coal Mines Act: Notice .. 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Corrigendum 
Customs Act: Notices 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forest Disease Control Regulations: Notice 
Kindergarten Regulations: Notice 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Magistrates' Courts Rules: Notice 
Motor Vehicle Dealers Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Racing Act: Notice 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Sawmill Registration Regulations: Notice. 
Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notice 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 

Price 
Per Copy 

$ 

1.75 
1.25 
0.45 
2.25 
0.75 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 
2.10 
2.35 

Page 
2455 

2431 

2452 

2430 

2453 

2439 
2447 
2427 
2439 
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2440 
2439 

2438,2440 
2439 
2440 
2438 
2432 

2433,2439 
2438 
2441 
2442 
2451 
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PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2427-2430 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER. GOVERNMENT PRINTER. WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND.1973 


