2466	THE NEW ZEALA	AND GAZETTE 10, 107
BULLETIN No. 28 Studies in New Zealand Foraminife Price: Paper cover, \$1.75; quarter-cloth	ra. By Paul Vella. 1, \$2.20.	SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS New Zealand Board of Science and Art Bulletin No. 1—NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with
BULLETIN No. 29 Cretacious Tertiary of New Zealand Price: Paper cover, \$2.50; quarter-cloth		Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, Education Department. Price 20c. Bulletin No. 2—HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO-
BULLETIN No. 31 The Fossil Decapod Crustacea of N Evolution of the Order Decapoda. B Price: Paper cover, \$1.65; quarter-cloth	By M. F. GLAESSNER.	MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. Geo. M. THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. Manual No. 7—BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, \$1.70.
BULLETIN No. 33 Early Tertiary Mollusca from Otaio bury. By J. MARWICK. Price: Paper cloth, \$1.50.	Gorge, South Canter- cover, 80c; quarter-	STATISTICS Price Per Copy \$
BULLETIN No. 35 Permian Brachiopods of New Zealand \$6.50; quarter-cloth, \$7.	d. Price: Paper cover,	Balance of Payments 1970-71 0.60 Census of Libraries 1969 0.85 Education Statistics 1971 (Part I) 0.80 Education Statistics 1971 (Part II) 0.80
BULLETIN No. 36 Jurassic and Cretaceous Belemnites of \$6.	New Zealand. Price:	New Zealand Exports 1970–71 3.00 Hospital Statistics of New Zealand, 31 March 1972 1.50 Insurance Statistics 1970–71 0.60 Local Authority Statistics 1970–71 1.85
BULLETIN No. 37 Catalogue of Tertiary Mollusca and \$2.75.	Echinodermata. Price:	Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, \$6 per calendar year, post free
BULLETIN No. 38 Utility of <i>Haeuslerella</i> Parr (Foramini Price: \$1.75.	fera) in New Zealand.	Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969–70 1.35 Prices, Wages, and Labour 1971 1.60 Statistics of Justice 1970–71 1.60 Transport Statistics 1971 1.10
BULLETIN No. 39 Upper Cenozic Mollusca of Wairoa Price: \$3.	District, Hawke's Bay.	Vital Statistics 1970 0.85 REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966 Price Per Copy
BULLETIN No. 40 A Descriptive Index of Genera of For Acritarcha. Price: Paper cover, \$2.25	ossil Dinophyceae and ; quarter-cloth, \$2.65.	Vol. I Increase and Location of Population 1.75 Vol. II Ages and Marital Status 1.25 Vol. III Religious Professions 0.45
BULLETIN No. 41 The Permian Bivalve Genera Myoninella and their Allies and their Occurr 1969. By J. B. Waterhouse. 141 page	ences in New Zealand.	Vol. IVIndustries and Occupations2.25Vol. VIncomes0.75Vol. VIEducation and Birthplace0.75Vol. VIIRace0.55Vol. VIIIMaori Population and Dwellings2.35
BULLETIN No. 42 New Zealand Cenozoic Planktonic F D. Graham Jenkins. 277 pages. Price S	Foraminifera 1971. By	Vol. IXADwellings1.35Vol. IXBHouseholds2.10Vol. XNew Zealand People2.35
BULLETIN No. 44 New Zealand Turritellidae related (Gastropoda). By J. Marwick. 86 p	to Zeacolpas Finlay pages. Price \$2.50.	CONTENTS
DOMINION MUSEUM PUB	LICATIONS	Page Advertisements 2455
Dominion Museum Monographs, by Exhaustration known authority on Maori life, inst	LSDON BEST, the well- itutions, and customs.	APPOINTMENTS
No. 2—SPIRITUAL AND MENT. THE MAORI. Price 35c.		BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 2452
No. 3—ASTRONOMICAL KNOV MAORI. Price 60c.	VLEDGE OF THE	Drynnon Norvens
No. 4—THE MAORI DIVISION (OF TIME. Price 40c.	Tive Trivenes Age. Namena
No. 5—POLYNESIAN VOYAGERS. No. 6—THE MAORI SCHOOL OI 40c.	Price 40c. F LEARNING. Price	LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 2453 MISCELLANEOUS—
No. 7A—SUPPLEMENT TO A P PRINTED MAORI to 1900. By H	BIBLIOGRAPHY OF	Coul Million And Million
M.A. Price 8c.		Control of Prices Act: Notice 2447
No. 8—MAORI HOUSES AND 1 W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$1.80.	FOOD STORES. By	Corrigendum 2427 Customs Act: Notices 2439
No. 9—CARVED MAORI HOUS	SES OF WESTERN	Customs Tariff: Notices 2448
AND NORTHERN AREAS OF By W. J. PHILLIPPS. Price \$5.	F NEW ZEALAND.	Food and Drug Act: Notice 2438
•		Forest Disease Control Regulations: Notice 2440 Kindergarten Regulations: Notice 2439
FOREST SERVICE PUBLI	CATIONS Price Per Copy	Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 2438, 2440 Magistrates' Courts Rules: Notice 2439
Flementary Forest Manageria 1	\$	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act: Notice 2440
Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. Forest Taxation in Europe and Ne	D. McKinnon 0.05 w Zealand, by	Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 2438 Officiating Ministers: Notice 2432
M. B. GRAINGER	Λ 50	Public Works Act: Notices 2433, 2439
The Principles of Wood Preservation,	0.69	Racing Act: Notice 2438
Table of Cylinder Volumes, by R G Co	LIETT Full-cloth 100	Sawmill Registration Regulations: Notice 2442
Forest Fungi, by MARGARET E. LANCAS The National Forest Survey of New	STED 0.05	Schedule of Contracts: Notices 2451
Volume 1: The Indigenous Forest Re	esources of New	Standards Act: Notice 2441 Traffic Regulations: Notice 2440
Zealand, by S. E. Masters, J. T.	Holloway, and	
P. J. McKelvey	1.75	Proclamations, Orders in Council, and Warrants 2427–2430